Texas 4-H Youth Development TEXAS A&M South District 12 2401 E. Highway 83 Weslaco, Texas 78596 USA TENSION 956-968-5581



2025 District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Postal League Match Expanding Shooting Sports Opportunities for 4-H members in South Texas

Smallbore Rifle

- District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Guiding Principles, Texas 4-H Smallbore 3-P Rules & NRA Smallbore Rifle Rules
- 50ft 3-Position Format w/ Orion 12-Bull Target (provided)
- 3-P for Seniors & Intermediates. 1-P for Juniors
- Senior, Intermediate, & Junior Divisions
- Team & Individual Awards

Smallbore Pistol

- District 12 4-H Smallbore Pistol Rules, Texas 4-H Pistol Rules & NRA Int'l Pistol Rules
- 15yd 3-Stage Format (Slow, Timed, Rapid) w NRA B-8 Pistol Targets (provided)
- Senior, Intermediate, & Junior Divisions
- Individual Awards

Shotgun

- District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Guiding Principles, Texas 4-H Shotgun Rules, & ATA/NSSA Rules
- 2 Events: Trap & Skeet (no combined HOA)
- Senior, Intermediate, & Junior Divisions
- Individual Awards

Archery

- District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Guiding Principles
- 18m Indoor FITA Match Format (10 ends of 3), 9m for 1stYJ
- Target faces provided (1 per archer)
 - Barebow/Recurve/NASP 60cm targets (5-color)
 - Compound Aided/Unaided 40cm targets (5-color) or 40cm 3 triangle target (5-color)
- Senior, Intermediate, Junior, & 1st Year Junior Divisions
- Barebow/Recurve/NASP Genesis/Compound Aided & Unaided
- Individual Awards

Registration Period:

January 20 - February 17, 2025

Match Period:

March 1 - March 31, 2025

For complete Rules, Guidelines & **Match Information**

http://d124-h.tamu.edu

If you need any type of accommodation to participate in this program or have questions about the physical access provided, please contact Grace Marshall at 956-968-5581 by February 17, 2025.

Educational programs conducted by Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socioeconomic level, race, color, sex, religion, handicap or national origin. Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, Acts of Congress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the United States Department of Agriculture, Rick Avery, Director, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service. The Texas A&M University System.